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Fieldstone Show Circuit Fall Festival
November 18% and 19t 2023

WPCSA Provisional Double Gold
Prize Money for Breeding Classes
New Open Classes and Divisions for any Breed

Location:
Fieldstone Park
7554 Dick Price Rd. Mansfield TX 76063 (817)572-4115
http://www.fieldstoneshowcircuit.org

For show & stabling information please contact Candice Reece candice.upchurch@yahoo.com or 817-228-5032

, ) o o ~Covid-19 regulations and guidelines ) o ) )
v.cdc.gov/coronavil 9-ncov/daily-life-co /index.html?CDC _AA_refVal=https%3A ‘de.gov%2Fcoronavirus%2F2019-ncov%2Fdaily-life-coping%2Fgoing-out. html




Hampton Inn & Suites
(817) 539-0060

Best Western Plus
(817) 5390707
Fairfield Inn & Suites
(817) 473-2700
Comfort Inn

(817) 453-8848
Holiday Inn Express
(817) 453-8722

La Quinta Inn & Suites
(817) 453-5040

Show Officials

WPCSA Performance and Breeding Judge 1: Shawn Bigley

Show Office: Lynda Bynum

Course Designer: Kathleen Voelkel

Paddock Master / Announcer: Caroline Schlieker

Awards & Hospitality: Charlotte Upchurch/ Candice Reece

EMT: Lorna Donelly

Area Hotels

MORE HOTELS AVAILIBLE IN ARLINGTON

Area Food

Off Hwy 287 South of Turner Warnell at 157 Exit

Chipotle Mexican Grill

Raising Cane’s Chicken Fingers

Sonic
Kentucky Fried Chicken
Starbucks

Off Hwy 287 North of Turner Warnell at Sublet Exit

Chick-fil-A
Sonic

Starbucks
Chicken Express

WPCSA Judge 2: Shari Beecher (Breeding Classes only)
Show Manager: Kathleen Voelkel
Vet: Dr. Patricia Tersteeg DVM
Farrier: Pat Burton (817)-521-7669

WPCSA Rules Commission: Candice Reece, Charlotte Upchurch and Tara Lockhart

Area Feed Stores

Tractor Supply Company:
1550 Highway 157 N.
Mansfield, TX 76063

Mansfield Feed Mill:
115 Depot St.
Mansfield TX 76063

Limited Feed, Hay and Shaving can also be bought from Fieldstone Park directly.
Contact Kathy Voelkel @ (817) 683-1036

MOST OF THESE DOOR DASH TO THE SHOW GROUNDS
DUE TO COVID-19 NO FOOD WILL BE ON SHOW GROUNDS ONLY

‘WATER

Entries due 6:0opm Monday November 13 2023 - early entries appreciated!

Click Link for Online Entry Form: https://www.horseshowsonline.com

Email Candice with entry question: candice.upchurch@yahoo.com




SHOW RULES

WPCSA OFFICICAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

All participants showing in WPCSA classes will follow the General Rules and Show Rules for the WPCSA

1. A negative Coggins certificate or copy dated within one year of the show is required for ALL horses or ponies

2. Payment of Fees: Only cash, check, Zelle, Venmo, or Money Orders payable in US Currency will be accepted. Fees must be paid in full with paper work and signatures complete before numbers will be issued. You can include an open check with
your entries or pay the day of the show. Please make checks payable to Fieldstone park. Returned checks will be subject to a $25 fee and must be cleared 30 days of the last day of the show. Post entry fee is $25. Refund Policy: No refunds will be
given unless the class is cancelled, or upon presentation of a Vet Certificate/Doctors note AND notification to the show secretary before the start of the show. The Show Committees distraction will be used in all other instances. Decisions of Show
Management are final.

3. Fees: All classes are $20, except Stakes Classes which are $40. Limited number of stalls available for $100, includes shavings. Office Fee $25 per horse entry. EMT fee of $15 will apply to all entries. WPCSA Non-member Owners $5 per
owner. WPCSA Non-member Measurement fee $5 per head. WPCSA Recording Fee $7 per entry or $14 per entry showing halter, with or without performance classes. Jump/Trail Fee $20 per entry.

4. Exhibitors, parents and/or guardians of minor exhibitors shall indemnify and hold harmless FIELDSTONE PARK, show sponsors, employees and/or all horse show officials and employees or volunteers from any and all liability resulting in injury and
or loss sustained by any person, child or ward of such parent/guardian, in any manner occasioned. Be sure to sign the release of liability attached to the entry form.

5. Ribbons: Ribbons for 15t-6t will be awarded in all classes. Champion and Reserve Champion in all divisions will receive rosettes.

6. *Prize Money: Prize money will be awarded in all STAKES classes with 3 or more entries. 15t-$25, 2" -$15 and 3"9-510. Breeding Classes:5200 worth of prize money to be given out in Breeding classes. $50 will be awarded for each judges Supreme
Champion winners including Supreme Gelding.

7. Driving: For animals in harness, animals must be fully bridled while hitching and unhitching. Removing the bridle from an animal harnessed to a vehicle an animal unattended while hitched anywhere on the show grounds will result in the
instant elimination and removal from the show grounds. *Fieldstone Park currently does not offer driving classes at its WPCSA Shows.

8.  Alljunior riders or any riders competing in any class where jumping is required and/or when jumping anywhere on the show grounds must wear protective headgear meeting or exceeding ASTM/SEI standard or the equestrian use. Anyone
violating this rule will be prohibited from further riding until in compliance. NOTE: protective headgear is advised and welcome in all classes of any age group, with no judging penalties.

9. NO outside dogs allowed on the Fieldstone Park Facility.

10. Any abuse toward any animal or Show Official/Staff will be cause for immediate ejection from the show and premises, WITHOUT REFUND.

11. Management reserves unto itself the right to refuse or cancel any entries, disqualify riders, drivers, or exhibitors without incurring claim or damage. Classes will be split where entries warrant. Decision of the Show management are final.

12. Two (2) Minute Gate Rule: To be strictly enforced. Additional three (3) minutes will be allowed for requested tack changes. The Gate will not be held for more than (5) minutes.

13. Click link below for 2023 WPCSA Class specifications: https://wpcsa.org/compete/class-specs/

14. FSC Classes: Are Open to any Breed and are not recognized by WPCSA or USEF and do not receive point accumulation for either organization.

15. FSC Divisions: Are not recognized by WPCSA or USEF and do not receive point accumulation for either organization.

16. FOOTING: Sand footing available in warm-up areas and competition arenas.

17. PRIZE LIST STATEMENT: EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULEBOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH".

18. SAFE SPORT STATEMENT: Competitions are required to include the following Safe Sport statement in the Rules and Regulation section of the prize list: Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular
contact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy,
and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found at www.usef.org.

19. STABLING: Limited permanent stalls with doors are available for $100 including shavings for the weekend or $50 shavings included for the day.

20. Motorized Vehicle Statement: Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not
limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are
accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages,
claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with
disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in their sole discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards,

and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian
or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or g guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities
are exempt from this rule.




Section/Division

WPCSA Section A Geldings

WPCSA Section B Geldings

WPCSA Sections C/D Geldings

WPCSA HW/PB Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA HW/PB Colts/Geldings 2 & Under

WPCSA HW/PB Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA HW/PB Stallions/Geldings 3 & Over

WPCSA Section A (Breeding Classes)
WPCSA Section B (Breeding Classes)
WPCSA Sections C/D (Breeding Classes)

WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic

WPCSA A/B Hunter - Adult

WPCSA A/B Hunter - Junior

WPCSA C/D Hunter - Adult

WPCSA C/D Hunter - Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Hunter - Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Hunter - Junior
WPCSA Low Hunter 18"

FSC Low Hunter 2'0

WPCSA A/B English Pleasure - Adult
WPCSA A/B English Pleasure - Junior
WPCSA C/D English Pleasure - Adult
WPCSA C/D English Pleasure - Junior
WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure - Junior

Class #

101, 102

104, 105

107, 108

111

112

114

115

118, 119, 120, 121
123,124,125, 126
128, 129, 130, 131

134, 135, 136

138, 139, 140
142, 143, 144
146, 147, 148
150, 151, 152
154, 155, 156
158, 159, 160
162, 163, 164
166, 167, 168
170%, 171, 172
174%, 175, 176
178*, 179, 180
182*, 183, 184
186*, 187, 188

190%, 191, 192

Champion Class #
103, 110
106, 110
109, 110
113,117
113,117
116, 117
116, 117
122,133
127,133
132,133

137

141
145
149
153
157
161
165
169
173
177
181
185
189

193

INDEX OF CLASSES

Class/Division

WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure - Adult
WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult
WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure - Junior
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Junior
WPCSA Leadline Classes - 7 & Under
WPCSA Walk Equitation Classes - 12 & Under
WPCSA Walk Equitation Classes - 13-17
WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter

WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter

WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA Green Pony English Pleasure

WPCSA Green Pony Western Pleasure

WPCSA Rider Opportunity English Pleasure
WPCSA Rider Opportunity Western Pleasure
WPCSA Walk-Trot Adult Equitation

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Junior
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Junior
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Adult
WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Adult
WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences
WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Under Saddle

FSC Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences

FSC Long Stirrup Equitation Under Saddle

WPCSA Child's First Pony (12.2h & Under) - 4-10 yrs old

Class #

194*, 195, 196
198%*, 199, 200
202%, 203, 204
278, 279, 280

206*, 207, 208
210, 211, 212

214, 215, 216

218,219, 220

222,223,224

226,227, 228

230%, 231, 232

234*, 235, 236
238*, 239, 240
242*,243, 244
246*, 247, 248
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257*
258*

259

Champion Class #
197
201
205
281
209
213*
217*
221*
225
229

233

237
241
245

249

Class/Division

WPCSA Leading Rein (12.2 & Under) - 4-8 yrs old
WPCSA In-Hand Trail

WPCSA Open English Pleasure Classic
WPCSA Open Western Pleasure Classic
WPCSA Dressage Suitability Under Saddle
WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure

WPCSA Western Riding

WPCSA Reining

ALL CHAMPION & RESERVE CLASSES

"NO ENTRY - QUALIFY ONLY"

*Denotes not a WPCSA Recognized
class as part of the division

FSC Open Walk

FSC Open Walk/Trot

FSC Costume Turkey Trot

FSC Pet Pony Obstacle 8 & Under

FSC In Hand Trail

Hunter Warm-Ups
WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 12 & Under

WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 13-17

Class #
260
261
262
263
264
300
301

302

265*, 266*, 267*
269%, 270%, 271*
273*
274*

275*

276%, 277*
303

304

Champion Class #

268*

272*



Saturday Start 8:00am

Breeding Judge 1: Shawn Bigley Judge 2: Shari Beecher

303
304
101
102
103
104

105.
106.

107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

124

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

133.

Sho

. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 12 & Under
. WPCSA Junior Welsh Handler 13-17

. WPCSA Section A Geldings 2 & Under

. WPCSA Section A Geldings 3 & Over

. WPCSA Section A Gelding Ch & Res

. WPCSA Section B Geldings 2 & Under
WPCSA Section B Geldings 3 & Over
WPCSA Section B Gelding Ch & Res
WPCSA Sections C/D Geldings 2 & Under
WPCSA Sections C/D Geldings 3 & Over
WPCSA Sections C/D Geldings Ch & Res
WPCSA Gelding Supreme Ch & Res
WPCSA HW/PB Fillies 2 & Under

WPCSA HW/PB Colts/Geldings 2 & Under
WPCSA HW/PB Junior Ch & Res

WPCSA HW/PB Mares 3 & Over

WPCSA HW/PB Stallions/Geldings 3 & Over
WPCSA HW/PB Senior Ch & Res

WPCSA HW/PB Grand Ch & Res

WPCSA Section A Fillies 2 & Under
WPCSA Section A Mares 3 & Over
WPCSA Section A Colts 2 & Under
WPCSA Section A Stallions 3 & Over
WPCSA Section A Grand Ch & Res
WPCSA Section B Fillies 2 & Under

. WPCSA Section B Mares 3 & Over
WPCSA Section B Colts 2 & Under
WPCSA Section B Stallions 3 & Over
WPCSA Section B Grand Ch & Res
WPCSA Sections C/D Fillies 2 & Under
WPCSA Sections C/D Mares 3 & Over
WPCSA Sections C/D Colts 2 & Under
WPCSA Sections C/D Stallions 3 & Over
WPCSA Sections C/D Grand Ch & Res

WPCSA Supreme Champion & Reserve

rt Break

SATURDAY SHOW SCHEDULE

Saturday Classes Continued
Performance Judge: Shawn Bigley

259.
260.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
250.
262.
264.
234.
235.
236
237.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
238.
239.
240.
241.

WPCSA Child's First Pony (12.2h & Under) - Rider 4-10 yrs old
WPCSA Leading Rein (12.2h & Under) - Rider 4-8 yrs old
WPCSA Leadline Walk - Rider 7 & Under

WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot - Rider 7 & Under

WPCSA Leadline Walk-Trot Poles - Rider 7 & Under
FSC Leadline 7 & Under Championship*

WPCSA Walk Equitation - 12 & Under

WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation - 12 & Under

WPCSA Walk-Trot Poles Equitation - 12 & Under

FSC Walk-Trot Equitation 12 & Under Championship*
WPCSA Walk Equitation - 13-17

WPCSA Walk-Trot Equitation - 13-17

WPCSA Walk-Trot Poles Equitation - 13-17

FSC Walk-Trot Equitation 13-17 Championship*

FSC Open Working Walk Only*

FSC Open Pleasure Walk Only*

FSC Open Equitation Walk Only*

FSC Open Walk Only Championship*

FSC Open Working Walk/Trot*

FSC Open Pleasure Walk/Trot*

FSC Open Equitation Walk/Trot*

FSC Open Walk/Trot Championship*
WPCSA Walk-Trot Adult Equitation
WPCSA Open English Pleasure Classic
WPCSA Dressage Suitability Under Saddle

FSC Open Working Green English Pleasure*

WPCSA Green Pony Working English Pleasure

. WPCSA Green Pony Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake

WPCSA Green Pony English Pleasure Ch & Res

FSC Open Rider Opportunity English Pleasure*

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working English Pleasure

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake
WPCSA Rider Opportunity English Pleasure Ch & Res

FSC Open Rider Opportunity Western Pleasure*

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Working Western Pleasure

WPCSA Rider Opportunity Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake
WPCSA Rider Opportunity Western Pleasure Ch & Res

FSC Open Working Green Western Pleasure*

WPCSA Green Pony Working Western Pleasure

WPCSA Green Pony Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake
WPCSA Green Pony Western Pleasure Ch & Res

Saturday Classes Continued

194,
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
278.
279.
280.

281.
206.

207.
208.
209.
230.
231.
232.
233.
263.
261.
274.
275.
273.

FSC A/B Conformation Western Pleasure - Adult*

WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult

FSC C/D Conformation Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA C/D Working Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
WPCSA C/D Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Jr/Adult

FSC HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult*

WPCSA HW/PB Working Western Pleasure - Jr/Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Jr/Adult
WPCSA HW/PB Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Jr/Adult

FSC A/B Conformation Western Pleasure - Junior*

WPCSA A/B Working Western Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation Western Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
WPCSA A/B Western Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior

FSC Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Junior*

WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior

FSC Open Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Adult*

WPCSA Working Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA Conformation Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult

WPCSA Open Western Pleasure Classic

WPCSA In-Hand Trail - Jr/Adult

Open Pet Pony Obstacle 8 & Under*

Open In-Hand Trail - All Ages*

Open Turkey Trot Costume Class

CHAMPION/RESERVE: NO ENTRY-QUALIFY ONLY



Sunday Start 8:00am
Judge: Shawn Bigley

277. Warm-Up

251. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Junior

253. WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences - Adult

138. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (O/F) - Adult

139. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (O/F) - Adult
140. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Adult
141. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res - Adult

142. WPCSA A/B Working Hunter (O/F) - Junior

143. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (O/F) - Junior
144. WPCSA A/B Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Junior
145. WPCSA A/B Hunter Ch & Res - Junior

146. WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (O/F) - Adult

147. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (O/F) - Adult
148. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Adult
149. WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch & Res - Adult

150. WPCSA C/D Working Hunter (O/F) - Junior

151. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (O/F) - Junior
152. WPCSA C/D Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Junior
153. WPCSA C/D Hunter Ch & Res - Junior

154. WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter (O/F) - Adult

155. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (O/F) - Adult
156. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Adult
157. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter Ch & Res - Adult

158. WPCSA HW/PB Working Hunter (O/F) - Junior

159. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter $50 Stake (O/F) - Junior
160. WPCSA HW/PB Conformation Hunter Under Saddle - Junior
161. WPCSA HW/PB Hunter Ch & Res - Junior

SUNDAY SHOW SCHEDULE

Sunday Classes Continued

276. Warm-Up

255. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Over Fences

222. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working (Over Fences)

223. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over Fences)
224. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Working Under Saddle

225. WPCSA Short Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res

256. WPCSA Short Stirrup Equitation Under Saddle

257. FSC Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences*

226. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working (Over Fences)

227. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over Fences)
228. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Working Under Saddle

229. WPCSA Long Stirrup Hunter Ch & Res

258. FSC Long Stirrup Equitation Under Saddle*

162. WPCSA Low Hunter Working (Over 18" Fences)

163. WPCSA Low Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over 18" Fences)
164. WPCSA Low Hunter Working Under Saddle

165. WPCSA Low Hunter 18" Ch & Res

166. FSC Low Hunter Working (Over 2'0 Fences)

167. FSC Low Hunter $50 Stake Working (Over 2'0 Fences)
168. FSC Low Hunter Working Under Saddle

169. FSC Low Hunter 2'0 Ch & Res

Sunday Classes Continued

134,
135.
136.
137.
252,
254,
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
300.
301.
302

WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections A & B

WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Sections C & D

WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Half-Welsh/Part-Bred

WPCSA Ridden Welsh Classic Ch & Res

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Junior

WPCSA Hunt Seat Equitation Under Saddle - Adult

FSC A/B Conformation English Pleasure - Adult*

WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult

FSC A/B Conformation English Pleasure - Junior*

WPCSA A/B Working English Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA A/B Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
WPCSA A/B English Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior

FSC C/D Conformation English Pleasure - Adult*

WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA C/D Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult

FSC C/D Conformation English Pleasure - Junior*

WPCSA C/D Working English Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA C/D Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
WPCSA C/D English Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior

FSC HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure - Adult*

WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure - Adult

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Adult
WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res - Adult

FSC HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure - Junior*

WPCSA HW/PB Working English Pleasure - Junior

WPCSA HW/PB Conformation English Pleasure $50 Stake - Junior
WPCSA HW/PB English Pleasure Ch & Res - Junior

WPCSA Ranch Pony Pleasure

WPCSA Western Riding

. WPCSA Reining

* CHAMPION/RESERVE: NO ENTRY-QUALIFY ONLY



WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF AMERICA, INC MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Applicant(s) Name

Address
City/State/Zip Telephone
Email Website

NOTE: All Annual Memberships expire on December 31 of the current year, regardless of date submitted. Type of
Membership (check one): Fee (Add $10 for Foreign Memberships) All Canadian & Foreign payments must be in U S. Funds
Renewal New Membership

$1,250 Life - Individual Only

$1,250 Junior Life - Individual Only - Birth Date

$70 *Annual Family/Firm - Immediate family unit consisting of parent/guardian and minor children (who have not
reached their 18th birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. *List names below.

$55 Annual Adult - Individual Only

$40 Annual Associate - Individual Only - *Limited Membership Privileges. No discount on registration & transfer fees-
no vote; will not receive yearbook or be listed in the Member/Breeder Directory.

$35 Annual Junior - Individual Only Age 18 & Under - Birth Date No vote; will not receive yearbook or be listed in the
Member/Breeder Directory.

*Family/Firm membership please list individuals’ names, name of designated voter & dates of birth for children under 18.

*New members receive a literature packet: Member-breeder list, Welsh Pony Leaflet; Welsh Cob Brochure; Care/Feeding
booklet; Fee Schedule; WPCSA Newsletter; WPCSA Rulebook & By-Laws; 3" WPCSA Window Decal.

Complete form & mail with fee to: Welsh Pony & Cob Society of America, Inc., 720 Green St., Stephens City, VA 22655
Amount Enclosed

or charge to my (circle one) Visa or MasterCard
Name as it appears on card
Credit Card Number 3-digit: Security Code

Exp. Date Signature:




MEMBERSHIP

a) Any person, firm or corporation owning or interested in Welsh ponies or cobs shall be eligible for membership.
b) There shall be two (2) classes of membership: voting and non-voting.

Voting memberships are defined as follows:
Senior Life Membership — those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January
1st of the current year.

Annual Membership —those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st
of the current year.

Family/Firm — immediate family unit - parent/guardian and minor children (who have not
reached their 18th birthday) or a corporation/firm or association. The Family/Firm unit will
be entitled to only one vote.

Non-Voting Memberships shall be defined as follows:
Junior Life Membership —those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by
January 1st of the current year. Upon reaching 18, the membership will become Senior Life.

Annual Associates - those persons who have reached their 18th birthday by January 1st of
the current year & who are interested in the breed but do not desire full membership
privileges. No reduction of transfer & registration fees.

Junior Membership - those persons who have not reached their 18th birthday by January
1st of the current year.

Privileges WPCSA Members: Reduced registration and transfer fees (with the exception of Annual Associate members);
Privilege of appearing in the Member-Breeder Directory (with the exception of Junior & Annual Associate members);
Right to compete for High Score Awards; Subscription to quarterly WPCSA Welsh Review Newsletter. All new members
receive a complimentary literature packet. New Life members receive a complimentary pin; new Annual, Family/Firm &
Annual Assoc. members receive a complimentary three-inch decal; new Junior members receive a complimentary poster.

Note: Your dues or contribution to the association are not deductible as charitable contributions. Please consult with your tax advisor to
determine whether they may be deducted under other provisions of the law (such as the provisions relating to the deductibility of
business expenses.



Assumption of the Risk and Waiver of Liability Relating to
Coronavirus/COVID-19

The novel coronavirus, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-
to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the
congregation of groups of people.

Fieldstone Park has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, Fieldstone Park and its employees cannot guarantee that you will not become
infected with COVID-19. Further, attending the Fieldstone Park, Welsh Pony and Cob show could increase your risk and contracting COVID-19.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending The
WPCSA Fieldstone Park Horse Show and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming
exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at Fieldstone Park may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to officials, officers,
directors, personnel and volunteers.

I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness,
damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense, of any kind, that I may experience or incur in connection with my attendance at Fieldstone Park or participation of the Welsh Pony and Cob
Show.

On my behalf, I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless Fieldstone Park, its officers, directors, and representatives, of and from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions,
damages, costs or expense of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this release includes any Claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of
Fieldstone Park, its officers, officials, directors, personnel, volunteers and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in the Welsh Pony
and Cob Show at Fieldstone Park.

Signature Date

Printed Name




ENTRY DISCLAIMER/WAIVER

Every entry at a WPCSA sanctioned show shall constitute an agreement and affirmation that all participants: 1)
shall be subject to the rules of the WPCSA and the local competition; 2) every animal and exhibitor is eligible as
entered; 3) agree to be bound by the rules of the WPCSA and the local competition and accept as final any
decision of the WPCSA or competition on any questions arising under said rules and agree to hold the
competition, the WPCSA, their Officials, Directors and Employees harmless for any action taken; 4) agree that
they participate voluntarily in the competition fully aware that equine sports and the competition involve
inherent dangerous risks and by participating they expressly assume all risks of injury, loss (including death),
sickness or disease (including communicable disease) and agree to indemnify and hold the WPCSA, the
competition and their Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents harmless from all claims including injury or
loss during or in connection with the competition whether or not such injury or loss resulted, directly or
indirectly, from negligent acts or omissions of said Officials, Directors, Employees and Agents of the WPCSA or
the competition. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees
or others under my direction and control at any WPCSA event.

Each person signing this form acknowledges that he/she has read the above statement and agrees to the
applicable terms, conditions, waivers and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information
is accurate to best of his/her knowledge.

X

Signature of Exhibitor or Agent and Signature of Parent or Guardian giving Permission for a Junior Exhibitor to Show

Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth
Name of Junior Exhibitor Date of Birth




WPCSA Entry Form

Fieldstone Park

Only one animal on each entry form. Entry MUST be signed for entries to be accepted.
Trainer: Trainer USEF# WPCSA# PLEASE SEND IN WITH ENTRIES:
Rider: Rider USEF# WPCSA# * Copy of Front/back of registration
Owner: Owner USEF# WPCSA# *Copy of current measurement cards(if applicable)
Address: * Copy of current Coggins Test Certification
Phone: Email:

Name of Animal Color Sex Height Age WPCSA Reg. #/USEF#

Sire Name/ Registration #:

Dam Name/ Registration #:

Name of Exhibitor:

Entry Number

ffi
(offlce use) WPCSA# Youth, DOB USEF#
Classes
Entry Number Name of 2nd Exhibitor
(office use) WPCSA# Youth, DOB USEF#
Classes
Entry Fee-WPCSA Halter/Breeding $20 X classes =9
Entry Fee-WPCSA Performance Classes (Non-Stakes) & OPEN classes $20 X classes =%
Entry Fee- WPCSA Stakes Classes $40 X classes =$
Office Fee $25
WPCSA Recording Fee ($7 Performance/$14 Halter)
WPCSA Owner Non-Member fee $5
WPCSA Measurement Fee for Non-members, $5.00 per head $5
Stalls (up to 3 nights, additional stall nights $35) $100
Day Stall $50
Jump/Trail Fee per entry if competing in either class $20
Medic Fee per rider $15

Make checks payable to: Fieldstone Park
Post Entry Fee $25 TOTAL:$
Email entries to candice.upchurch@yahoo.com




\6;\5 WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,

EQ
FED

vesirisN  ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

(“USEF Event” or “USEF Events™); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: | knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”’).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”’) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, |, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceabhility, and admissibility.

[] RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ ] OWNER [ ] TRAINER [ ] OFFICIAL [ ] STAFF [ ] VOLUNTEER [ ] COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date:

Print Name:

Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:

Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

6.17.20
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